
J1 CONTRACTID CODE IPAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1 1I 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO 15 PROJECT NO (If applicable) 

REQ-2400-10-02250003 /' See Block 16C 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IFMPSFMPS~,!lY CODE 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
 DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 
 4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 
 ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 
 BETHESDA MD 20814 

6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. """", CO"IIIy, Slat. _nd ZIP COde) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
~ 

PITNEY BOWES INC 

ATTN CUSTOMER SERVICE 
 S9. DATED (SEE ITEM H) 

7630 LITTLE RIVER TURNPIKE 

SUITE 800M 


lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
X GS-25F-0010M 

CPSC-F-07-0078 
ANNANDALE VA 22003 

co FACILITY CODE 109/30/2007, 
11, nus In;M ONLY APPLIES TO I MI:NDMI:NTS OF SDUCITAnONS 

oThe above numbered solicitation is amended as sat fOrth in "em 14. The hour and dale specified for raceipt of OHers 0'. extended, Dis not extended. 

Ofte ... mus' acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specWied in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

IIems B and 15, and returning copies of the amendmenl; (b) By acknowledging receipt 01 this amendment on each copy of the oHar submfited; or (c) By 

••para/aletter or !elegram which includes a ",ferenee to the &olicdation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER Ifby 

virtue of Ihi. amendment you desire to change an offer a~..ady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letter makes 

reference to the oolidlation and thl. amendment, and is reoeived p"or to Ihe opening hour and date specified. 


12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $15,900.00
0100A10DCC-2010-9993200000-EXITAS2400-233DO 

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODI FICA nON OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHA
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORI

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHD

NGES SET FORTH IN 

TY OF FAR 43.103(bl. 

RITY OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE CH

ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

ANGES (such .s changes In paying office, 

X 

D OTHER (Specity type of mod,neatlon and au/honty) 

FAR CLAUSE 52.217-9 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor i!j,. not. 0 is required to sign this document end retum o copies to the iSSuing offioe. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading.. including rolicltationlcontracl.ubject maHer where feaSible.) 

DUNS Number: 11 ?S 7 
a) Modification 0003 to Contract CPSC-F-07-0078 is hereby issued to exercise the Third 
(3rd) Option Period beginning 30 September 2010 through 29 September 2011 in accordance 
with the FAR Clause 52.217-9, Option to extend the 
Supply Schedule contract number GS-25F-0010M. 

term of the contract and the FederaL 

b) The total amount of the contract is increased by $15,900 from $47,700 to $63,600. 

c) All other terms and conditions remains unchanged 

Except as provided herein. aillerms and ocndilions of the doCument referenced in Item 9A or lOA. as haretot hanged, rama.,s unchanged and in full force ana effed. 

leA. N E A D TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR lSC DATE StGNED 

(Signah.n of porlOl! unon'lot11O SIgn) 

NSN 7540'()1-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

http:15,900.00

